
 

  

95 
 

Appendix E: MTP Addendum for MTP/TIP Consistency Check 
 

The TIP is a subset of MTP.  Each project or project phase included in the TIP shall be consistent 
with the approved Metropolitan Transportation Plan. The table below is an addendum to document 
consistency check between the CORE MPO’s Mobility 2045 and the FY 2021 - 2024 Transportation 
Improvement Program.  
 

Addendum to Mobility 2045  

GDOT 
PI # 

Identified Projects Original Mobility 2045    December 2020 Addendum 

NAME Phase 

Current 
MTP 
Cost 
Band 

Cost NEW PROJECT NAME Phase 

New 
MTP 
Cost 
Band 

New Cost 

0008358 
I-516 @ CS/1503/DeRenne Avenue 
(DeRenne Blvd. Option) 

ROW, 
CST 

One $51,400,000 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $49,956,000 

0008359 
East DeRenne from SR 204 to Harry S 
Truman Parkway (East DeRenne 
Avenue Improvements) 

ROW, 
CST 

One $10,300,000 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $9,950,000 

0010236 
SR 21 from CS 346/Mildred Street to SR 
204 (West DeRenne Avenue 
Improvements) 

ROW, 
CST 

One $10,900,000 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $8,944,000 

0013741 
SR 25/US 17 @ SAVANNAH RIVER IN 
PORT WENTWORTH  

ROW, 
CST 

One $30,645,255 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $55,726,414 

0013742 
SR 25/US 17 @ MIDDLE RIVER IN 
PORT WENTWORTH  

ROW, 
CST 

One $30,310,695 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $32,718,698 

0015705 
SR 404 SPUR/US 17 FM NE OF 
SAVANNAH HARBOR PKWY TO 
BACK RIVER  

ROW, 
CST 

One $2,500,000 NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $2,500,000 

0006700 
Effingham Parkway from SR 
119/Effingham to SR 30/Chatham 

CST One $41,879,134 NA CST One $11,737,661 

0012757 I-16 FROM I-95 TO I-516  
ROW, 
CST 

One $211,900,000 

NA 
ROW, 
CST 

One $261,450,000 

0012758 I-16 at I-95 Interchange Reconstruction     $0 

521855 
SR 26 From I-516 to CS 188/Victory 
Drive (US 80 / Ogeechee Rd Widening) 

CST One $16,497,481 NA CST One $28,532,308 

0006328 
Brampton Road Connector from 
Foundation Drive to SR 21/SR 25/US 80 

PE, 
CST 

One $62,016,094 NA 
PE, 
CST 

One $75,401,297 

0010560 
SR 26/US 80 @ Bull River and @ 
Lazaretto Creek 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST 

One $94,999,688 

SR 26/US 80 @ Bull River and 
@ Lazaretto Creek 

PE One $3,000,000 

PI# 0017414, SR 26/US 80 @ 
BULL 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST

One $42,071,884 

PI# 0017415, SR 26/US 80 @ 
LAZARETTO CREEK 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST

One $20,969,864 

PI# TBA, Roadway Between 
Bridges 

TBA TBA  TBA  



 

  

96 
 

None I-16 Interchange at Little Neck Road 
PE, 

ROW, 
CST 

One $32,813,717 PI# 0017515, I-16 @ SR 17 
PE, 

ROW, 
CST

One $35,056,824 

None Old River Road Widening  
PE, 

ROW, 
CST 

Two $16,796,887 

PI# TBA, Old River Road 
Widening  

PE, 
ROW 

One $4,500,000 

PI# TBA, Old River Road 
Widening  

CST Two $11,870,426 

TBA 
Operational Improvements with project 
sponsors (set aside) 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST 

One $58,271,837 

PI# TBA, City of Savannah - 
Traffic Control Center 

PE, 
CST 

One $325,850 

PI# 0017411, I-95 FM 
FLORIDA STATE LINE TO S 
CAROLINA STATE LINE-ITS 
EXP 

PE, 
CST 

One $7,975,000 

PI# 0016361, SR 21 @ SR 30 CST One $796,836 

0016441, SR 21/SR 30 FROM I-
95 TO SR 30 

CST One $685,834 

PI# 0015675, I-16 @ CS 647/CS 
2289/CHATHAM PKWY 

CST One $1,738,546 

Others TBA 
PE, 

ROW, 
CST 

One  TBA  

TBA 
Transit Improvements/Bus 
Replacements (transit set aside) 

CST One $5,600,000 

PI# TBA, Chatham Area 
Transit - Electric Bus 
Conversion Initiative 

CST One $1,409,160 

Others TBA CST One  TBA  

0015306 
TRUMAN LINEAR PARK TRAIL – 
PHASE II-B  

CST One $4,405,623 NA CST One $4,434,225 

TBA 
Priority bike/ped projects in the Non-
Motorized Transportation Plan with 
local sponsors (non-motorized set aside) 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST 

One $3,000,000 

PI# TBA, Chatham County - 
Chevis Road Improvement 
Project 

PE, 
ROW, 
CST 

One $4,787,420 

PI# TBA, Chatham County - 
Garrard Avenue Improvement 
Project  

PE, 
ROW, 
CST 

One $4,350,000 

Others TBA 
PE, 

ROW, 
CST 

One  TBA  

 


